First Downs 25
Rushing 11
Passing 13
Penalty 1

Rushes 42

Yards Gained (Net) 207

Average Gain 4.9

Passes Attempted 33

Completed 21

Percent Completed 63.6

Total Yards Gained 207

Passer Tackled 1
Yards Lost 8

Net Yards Gained 199

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play  5.85

Yards Gained Per Completion 9.86

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing 406
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 50.99
Percent Total Yards - Passing 49.01
Ball Control Plays 76
Average Gain (Net) 5.3
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 1
Yards Opponents Returned 15
Returned by Opponents for TD 0
Punts 5
Yards Punted 171
Average Yards Per Punt 34.2
Punt Returns 2
Yards Returned 26
Average Yards Per Return 13.0
Fair Catch 1

Returned for TD 6

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Catch

Returned for TD

14
47
3.4

34
16
47.1
186

41
145
3.72
11.63

192
24.48
75.52

53
3.6

110

160
40.0

40
10.0



Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possesion:

Third Down Efficiency

108
27.0

44
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100.0
36:57
33.3

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possesion:

Third Down Efficiency

221
31.6

55
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100.00
23:03
23.1



Rushing:
Payton
Suhey
McMahon
Gentry
Sanders
Fuller

Receiving:
Payton
Moorehead
Gault
Suhey
McKinnon
Wrightman
Margerum

Passing:
McMahon
Fuller
Buford

Punt Returns:

Taylor

Kickoff
Returns

Gaultt

Punting:
Buford

Kicking:
Butler

Interceptions:

Frazier
Duerson
Fencik
Marshall
Wilson

Att Yards
19 183
10 6

N A AW
IN

Rec. Yards
47
19
50
18
57

NP OWwwNOg

15

Att Com
26 16

No. FC

No. Yrds
4 108

No. Yrds
5 171

KO B

No. Yrds

14
19
42

PR NN R

26

Avg.
9.4
9.5

16.7
6.0
114
1.0
7.5

Pct
Com
61.5
66.7
100.0

Yrds

Avg.
27.0

Avg.
34.2

XPA

Avg.
14.0
9.5
21.0
9.0
26.0

Long

12
17
17
12
24

1
13

Yards
Gained
164
41
2

Avg.
3.0

Long
43

Long
48

XPM

Long
14
18
42

26

QO O0OOOoOoN

TD

P OPFP OOOOo

TD

B

Long

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

O OO oo

Long
24
18

Had
Int.

Fum

Pct
Made
100.0

Pct

TD
3.8

16.7
0.0

Long
50

Pct Avg.

Int Gain  Rating
3.8 6.3 76.4
0.0 6.8 125.7

0.0 20 79.2



Sacks:
Dent
Wilson
McMichael
Hampton

No.

0.5
15



Rushing:
Nelsen
Anderson
Rice

Receiving:
Jordan
Jones
Carter
Nelson
Brown
Lewis

Passing:
Kramer
Wilson

Punt Returns:

Nelson
Carter

Kickoff
Returns

Rhymes

Punting:
Coleman

Kicking:
Stenerud

Interceptions:

J. Turner

Sacks:
D. Martin

Att

» ©

Rec.

PR, WEFEDNO

Att
26

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.

Yards

43

Yards

96
27
17
15
13
18

Com
12

FC

o

Yrds
221

Yrds
160

B

Yrds
15

Avg.
4.8
-0.5
6.0

Avg.
12.0
135
17.0

5.0
13.0
18.0

Pct
Com
46.2
50.0

Yrds
25
15

Avg.
31.6

Avg.
40.0

XPA

Avg.
15.0

Long
11

Long
16
20
17
10
13
18

Yards
Gained
152
34

Avg.
8.3
15.0

Long
52

Long
45

XPM

Long
15

O OO O0OOoOOo

TD

o

Long
10
15

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

Had Pct Pct Avg.
Long Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
18 6 0.0 23.1 5.8 25.3
11 1 0.0 125 4.3 21.9

D Fum

o
o

Fum
0

Fum
0
Pct
FGM Made Long
2 100.0 43

Fum
0



