



First Downs	25	First Downs	13
Rushing	11	Rushing	1
Passing	13	Passing	11
Penalty	1	Penalty	1
Rushes	42	Rushes	14
Yards Gained (Net)	207	Yards Gained (Net)	47
Average Gain	4.9	Average Gain	3.4
Passes Attempted	33	Passes Attempted	34
Completed	21	Completed	16
Percent Completed	63.6	Percent Completed	47.1
Total Yards Gained	207	Total Yards Gained	186
Passer Tackled	1	Passer Tackled	5
Yards Lost	8	Yards Lost	41
Net Yards Gained	199	Net Yards Gained	145
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5.85	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	3.72
Yards Gained Per Completion	9.86	Yards Gained Per Completion	11.63
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	406	Rushing and Passing	192
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	50.99	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	24.48
Percent Total Yards - Passing	49.01	Percent Total Yards - Passing	75.52
Ball Control Plays	76	Ball Control Plays	53
Average Gain (Net)	5.3	Average Gain (Net)	3.6
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Had Intercepted	1	Had Intercepted	7
Yards Opponents Returned	15	Yards Opponents Returned	110
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	Returned by Opponents for TD	0
Punts	5	Punts	4
Yards Punted	171	Yards Punted	160
Average Yards Per Punt	34.2	Average Yards Per Punt	40.0
Punt Returns	2	Punt Returns	4
Yards Returned	26	Yards Returned	40
Average Yards Per Return	13.0	Average Yards Per Return	10.0
Fair Catch	1	Fair Catch	0
Returned for TD	6	Returned for TD	0

Kickoff Returns	4	Kickoff Returns	7
Yards Returned	108	Yards Returned	221
Average Yards Per Return	27.0	Average Yards Per Return	31.6
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	4	Penalties	4
Yards Penalized	30	Yards Penalized	55
Fumbles	2	Fumbles	2
Lost	1	Lost	1
Total Points Scored	44	Total Points Scored	6
Touchdowns (Total)	5	Touchdowns (Total)	0
Touchdowns Rushing	3	Touchdowns Rushing	0
Touchdowns Passing	2	Touchdowns Passing	0
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	5	*Extra Points	0
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	3	Field Goals	2
Field Goal Attempts	3	Field Goal Attempts	2
Percent Successful	100.0	Percent Successful	100.00
Possesion:	36:57	Possesion:	23:03
Third Down Efficiency	33.3	Third Down Efficiency	23.1



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Payton	19	183	9.6	60	2	0					
Suhey	10	6	0.6	5	0	1					
McMahon	3	6	2.0	3	0	0					
Gentry	4	-4	-1.0	4	0	0					
Sanders	4	14	3.5	6	0	0					
Fuller	2	2	1.0	4	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Payton	5	47	9.4	12	0	0					
Moorehead	2	19	9.5	17	0	0					
Gault	3	50	16.7	17	0	0					
Suhey	3	18	6.0	12	0	0					
McKinnon	5	57	11.4	24	1	0					
Wrightman	1	1	1.0	1	0	0					
Margerum	2	15	7.5	13	1	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
McMahon	26	16	61.5	164	1	24	1	3.8	3.8	6.3	76.4
Fuller	6	4	66.7	41	1	18	0	16.7	0.0	6.8	125.7
Buford	1	1	100.0	2	0	2	0	0.0	0.0	2.0	79.2
Don't Datoma	Na	FC	Veda	A	Lana	TD	F				
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Taylor	2	1	6	3.0	6	0	0				
Kickoff	Na	Vuda	A	Lana	TD	F					
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Gaultt	4	108	27.0	43	0	0					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk	Fum					
Buford	5	171	34.2	48	1	0					
							Pct				
Kicking:	KO	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Butler	8	1	5	5	3	3	100.0	50			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Frazier	1	14	14.0	14	0	0					
Duerson	2	19	9.5	18	0	0					
Fencik	2	42	21.0	42	0	0					
Marshall	1	9	9.0	9	0	0					
Wilson	1	26	26.0	26	0	0					

Sacks:	No.
Dent	2
Wilson	1
McMichael	0.5
Hampton	1.5



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Nelsen	9	43	4.8	11	0	2					
Anderson	4	-2	-0.5	5	0	0					
Rice	1	6	6.0	6	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Jordan	8	96	12.0	16	0	0					
Jones	2	27	13.5	20	0	0					
Carter	1	17	17.0	17	0	0					
Nelson	3	15	5.0	10	0	0					
Brown	1	13	13.0	13	0	0					
Lewis	1	18	18.0	18	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Kramer	26	12	46.2	152	0	18	6	0.0	23.1	5.8	25.3
Wilson	8	4	50.0	34	0	11	1	0.0	12.5	4.3	21.9
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Nelson	3	0	25	8.3	10	0	0				
Carter	1	0	15	15.0	15	0	0				
	•	O	10	10.0	10	J	O				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Rhymes	7	221	31.6	52	0	0					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk	Fum					
Coleman	4	160	40.0	45	0	0					
							Pct				
Kicking:	KO	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Stenerud	4	0	0	0	2	2	100.0	43			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
J. Turner	1	15	15.0	15	0	0					
Sacks:	No.										
D. Martin	1										